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NORTH MEADOW CENTER1919 FIRE WOOD DISTRIBUTION



NORTH MEADOW CENTER1934 ROAD INTO YARD



NORTH MEADOW CENTER1934 ROAD INTO YARD



NORTH MEADOW CENTER1934 WEST WING 



NORTH MEADOW CENTER1934 EAST WING
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NORTH MEADOW CENTER1934 BIRDSEYE VIEW RENDERING



NORTH MEADOW CENTER1936 WEST WING ENTRANCE



NORTH MEADOW CENTER1936 WEST WING



NORTH MEADOW CENTER1965 BIRDSEYE VIEW
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NORTH MEADOW CENTER2022 PARK OPERATIONS FACILITIES



NORTH MEADOW CENTER

PROJECT PURPOSE

• Renovate public facilities (recreation courts and restrooms)

• Renovate and optimize vitally-needed park operations space

• Site work to support and screen park operations



NORTH MEADOW CENTER
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NORTH MEADOW CENTERYOUTH BASKETBALL COURTS

1
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NORTH MEADOW CENTERFULL SIZE BASKETBALL COURT/VEHICLE PARKING
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NORTH MEADOW CENTERCHESS & CHECKERS TABLES
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NORTH MEADOW CENTERHANDBALL COURTS
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NORTH MEADOW CENTER

BUILDING
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NORTH MEADOW CENTEREXISTING FLOOR PLAN
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NORTH MEADOW CENTER

SOUTH

EXISTING

PROPOSED

SOUTH ELEVATION

SLATE ROOF REPAIRS
SNOW GUARD REPLACEMENT
MASONRY CLEANING 
SELECT MASONRY REPOINTING
SELECT MASONRY REPAIRS

GUTTER AND LEADER REPLACEMENT
CAST IRON COLUMN RESTORATION
EXTERIOR LIGHTING REPLACEMENT 
IN KIND WINDOW AND DOOR REPLACEMENT U.O.N.
NEW FULL HEIGHT WINDOW PANEL @ EXISTING 
DOOR OPENING

NEW DOORS @ EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS. 
MODIFY MASONRY AS NEEDED.
TRANSLUCENT FILM APPLIED ON GLAZING AT 
BATHROOMS / LOCKER ROOMS (SHOWN IN GREY)

SCOPE OF WORK

6 111

72

94
105

8 123



NORTH MEADOW CENTER

A - SOUTHWEST ELEVATION B - SOUTHEAST ELEVATION

A B

SOUTHEAST/SOUTHWEST ELEVATIONS



NORTH MEADOW CENTER

SOUTH

EXISTING SOUTHWEST
EXISTING SOUTHEAST

PROPOSED SOUTHWEST PROPOSED SOUTHEAST

PROPOSED CHANGE

SOUTHEAST/SOUTHWEST ELEVATIONS

SLATE ROOF REPAIRS
SNOW GUARD REPLACEMENT
MASONRY CLEANING 
SELECT MASONRY REPOINTING
SELECT MASONRY REPAIRS

GUTTER AND LEADER REPLACEMENT
CAST IRON COLUMN RESTORATION
EXTERIOR LIGHTING REPLACEMENT 
IN KIND WINDOW AND DOOR REPLACEMENT U.O.N.
NEW FULL HEIGHT WINDOW PANEL @ EXISTING 
DOOR OPENING

NEW DOORS @ EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS. 
MODIFY MASONRY AS NEEDED.
TRANSLUCENT FILM APPLIED ON GLAZING AT 
BATHROOMS / LOCKER ROOMS (SHOWN IN GREY)

SCOPE OF WORK

6 111

72

94
105

8 123

D1 D1



NORTH MEADOW CENTERCOURTYARD SOUTH ELEVATIONS

C D

C - COURTYARD SOUTHWEST

D - COURTYARD SOUTHEAST



NORTH MEADOW CENTER

EXISTING

PROPOSED PROPOSED CHANGE

C.Y. 
SOUTH

PARTIAL COURTYARD SOUTHEAST ELEVATIONS

SLATE ROOF REPAIRS
SNOW GUARD REPLACEMENT
MASONRY CLEANING 
SELECT MASONRY REPOINTING
SELECT MASONRY REPAIRS

GUTTER AND LEADER REPLACEMENT
CAST IRON COLUMN RESTORATION
EXTERIOR LIGHTING REPLACEMENT 
IN KIND WINDOW AND DOOR REPLACEMENT U.O.N.
NEW FULL HEIGHT WINDOW PANEL @ EXISTING 
DOOR OPENING

NEW DOORS @ EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS. 
MODIFY MASONRY AS NEEDED.
TRANSLUCENT FILM APPLIED ON GLAZING AT 
BATHROOMS / LOCKER ROOMS (SHOWN IN GREY)

SCOPE OF WORK

6 111

72

94
105

8 123

W1 W1 W1 W1 D4



NORTH MEADOW CENTERCOURTYARD EAST AND WEST ELEVATIONS

E F

E - COURTYARD WEST

F - COURTYARD EAST



NORTH MEADOW CENTER

W3c W3c W3c W3c W3c W3c

C.Y. EAST

COURTYARD EAST ELEVATION

EXISTING

PROPOSED PROPOSED CHANGE

SLATE ROOF REPAIRS
SNOW GUARD REPLACEMENT
MASONRY CLEANING 
SELECT MASONRY REPOINTING
SELECT MASONRY REPAIRS

GUTTER AND LEADER REPLACEMENT
CAST IRON COLUMN RESTORATION
EXTERIOR LIGHTING REPLACEMENT 
IN KIND WINDOW AND DOOR REPLACEMENT U.O.N.
NEW FULL HEIGHT WINDOW PANEL @ EXISTING 
DOOR OPENING

NEW DOORS @ EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS. 
MODIFY MASONRY AS NEEDED.
TRANSLUCENT FILM APPLIED ON GLAZING AT 
BATHROOMS / LOCKER ROOMS (SHOWN IN GREY)

SCOPE OF WORK

6 111

72

94
105

8 123

W2



NORTH MEADOW CENTER

W3c W3c W3c W3c

C.Y. WEST

EXISTING

PROPOSED

COURTYARD WEST ELEVATION

PROPOSED CHANGEPROPOSED CHANGE

SLATE ROOF REPAIRS
SNOW GUARD REPLACEMENT
MASONRY CLEANING 
SELECT MASONRY REPOINTING
SELECT MASONRY REPAIRS

GUTTER AND LEADER REPLACEMENT
CAST IRON COLUMN RESTORATION
EXTERIOR LIGHTING REPLACEMENT 
IN KIND WINDOW AND DOOR REPLACEMENT U.O.N.
NEW FULL HEIGHT WINDOW PANEL @ EXISTING 
DOOR OPENING

NEW DOORS @ EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS. 
MODIFY MASONRY AS NEEDED.
TRANSLUCENT FILM APPLIED ON GLAZING AT 
BATHROOMS / LOCKER ROOMS (SHOWN IN GREY)

SCOPE OF WORK

6 111

72

94
105

8 123

W2 W2



NORTH MEADOW CENTER

NORTH

EXISTING

PROPOSED

NORTH ELEVATION

SLATE ROOF REPAIRS
SNOW GUARD REPLACEMENT
MASONRY CLEANING 
SELECT MASONRY REPOINTING
SELECT MASONRY REPAIRS

GUTTER AND LEADER REPLACEMENT
CAST IRON COLUMN RESTORATION
EXTERIOR LIGHTING REPLACEMENT 
IN KIND WINDOW AND DOOR REPLACEMENT U.O.N.
NEW FULL HEIGHT WINDOW PANEL @ EXISTING 
DOOR OPENING

NEW DOORS @ EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS. 
MODIFY MASONRY AS NEEDED.
TRANSLUCENT FILM APPLIED ON GLAZING AT 
BATHROOMS / LOCKER ROOMS (SHOWN IN GREY)

SCOPE OF WORK

6 111

72

94
105

8 123



NORTH MEADOW CENTERBUILDING ELEVATIONS

I J

I - NORTH WEST ELEVATION

J - NORTH EAST ELEVATION



NORTH MEADOW CENTER

EXISTING

PROPOSED

PARTIAL NORTH EAST ELEVATION 

PROPOSED CHANGE

PROPOSED CHANGE

NORTH

SLATE ROOF REPAIRS
SNOW GUARD REPLACEMENT
MASONRY CLEANING 
SELECT MASONRY REPOINTING
SELECT MASONRY REPAIRS

GUTTER AND LEADER REPLACEMENT
CAST IRON COLUMN RESTORATION
EXTERIOR LIGHTING REPLACEMENT 
IN KIND WINDOW AND DOOR REPLACEMENT U.O.N.
NEW FULL HEIGHT WINDOW PANEL @ EXISTING 
DOOR OPENING

NEW DOORS @ EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS. 
MODIFY MASONRY AS NEEDED.
TRANSLUCENT FILM APPLIED ON GLAZING AT 
BATHROOMS / LOCKER ROOMS (SHOWN IN GREY)

SCOPE OF WORK

6 111

72

94
105

8 123

W4 W5 W6 D3 W5W3a W3a



NORTH MEADOW CENTER

EXISTING

PROPOSED

PARTIAL NORTH WEST ELEVATION 

NORTH

SLATE ROOF REPAIRS
SNOW GUARD REPLACEMENT
MASONRY CLEANING 
SELECT MASONRY REPOINTING
SELECT MASONRY REPAIRS

GUTTER AND LEADER REPLACEMENT
CAST IRON COLUMN RESTORATION
EXTERIOR LIGHTING REPLACEMENT 
IN KIND WINDOW AND DOOR REPLACEMENT U.O.N.
NEW FULL HEIGHT WINDOW PANEL @ EXISTING 
DOOR OPENING

NEW DOORS @ EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS. 
MODIFY MASONRY AS NEEDED.
TRANSLUCENT FILM APPLIED ON GLAZING AT 
BATHROOMS / LOCKER ROOMS (SHOWN IN GREY)

SCOPE OF WORK

6 111

72

94
105

8 123

W5 W6 W6 W5 D3 D3W3a



NORTH MEADOW CENTEREAST AND WEST ELEVATIONS

H G

G - EAST ELEVATION

H - WEST ELEVATION



NORTH MEADOW CENTEREAST ELEVATION

PROPOSED

EXISTING

EAST

SLATE ROOF REPAIRS
SNOW GUARD REPLACEMENT
MASONRY CLEANING 
SELECT MASONRY REPOINTING
SELECT MASONRY REPAIRS

GUTTER AND LEADER REPLACEMENT
CAST IRON COLUMN RESTORATION
EXTERIOR LIGHTING REPLACEMENT 
IN KIND WINDOW AND DOOR REPLACEMENT U.O.N.
NEW FULL HEIGHT WINDOW PANEL @ EXISTING 
DOOR OPENING

NEW DOORS @ EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS. 
MODIFY MASONRY AS NEEDED.
TRANSLUCENT FILM APPLIED ON GLAZING AT 
BATHROOMS / LOCKER ROOMS (SHOWN IN GREY)

SCOPE OF WORK

6 111

72

94
105

8 123
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NORTH MEADOW CENTERWEST ELEVATION

EXISTING

PROPOSED

WEST

SLATE ROOF REPAIRS
SNOW GUARD REPLACEMENT
MASONRY CLEANING 
SELECT MASONRY REPOINTING
SELECT MASONRY REPAIRS

GUTTER AND LEADER REPLACEMENT
CAST IRON COLUMN RESTORATION
EXTERIOR LIGHTING REPLACEMENT 
IN KIND WINDOW AND DOOR REPLACEMENT U.O.N.
NEW FULL HEIGHT WINDOW PANEL @ EXISTING 
DOOR OPENING

NEW DOORS @ EXISTING WINDOW OPENINGS. 
MODIFY MASONRY AS NEEDED.
TRANSLUCENT FILM APPLIED ON GLAZING AT 
BATHROOMS / LOCKER ROOMS (SHOWN IN GREY)

SCOPE OF WORK

6 111

72

94
105

8 123

W3a W3a W3b W3b W3b W3bW3b
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D2D1

NORTH MEADOW CENTERPROPOSED DOOR D1

*ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE V.I.F.
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HISTORIC ELEVATION
1936 DOOR PROFILE
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D3 D4

NORTH MEADOW CENTERPROPOSED DOORS D3 & D4

*ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE V.I.F.
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FIXED WINDOW TO REPLACE OPERABLE WINDOW
LIGHTWEIGHT STEEL MESH REPLACING GRILLES

PROPOSED ELEVATION
FIXED WINDOW WITH PANEL

W1 W2

NORTH MEADOW CENTERPROPOSED WINDOWS W1 & W2

*ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE V.I.F.
*TRANSLUCENT FILM APPLIED ON INTERIOR OF 

GLAZING AT RESTROOMS AND LOCKERS
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PROPOSED ELEVATION
PROFILE TO MATCH EXISTING DOUBLE HUNG

PROPOSED ELEVATION
PROFILE TO MATCH EXISTING DOUBLE HUNG

W3a W3b W3c

NORTH MEADOW CENTERPROPOSED WINDOWS W3a,W3b,& W3c

*ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE V.I.F.
*TRANSLUCENT FILM APPLIED ON INTERIOR OF 

GLAZING AT RESTROOMS AND LOCKERS



8” 2’ - 5”2’ - 5” 1’ - 3 1/2” 1’ - 3 1/2”

4’
 - 

3”

2’ - 2”

1’
 - 

10
”

3”
3”

1’
 - 

4”

3”
3”

3’
 - 

9”

3”
3”

2”
1’

 - 
8 

1/
4”

1’
 - 

8 
1/

4”

4’
 - 

0 
1/

2”
1’

 - 
2”

9 
1/

2” 8”

HISTORIC ELEVATION
1936 CASEMENT WINDOW PROFILE

PROPOSED ELEVATION
PROFILE TO MATCH EXISTING DOUBLE HUNG

PROPOSED ELEVATION
PROFILE TO MATCH EXISTING CASEMENT

PROPOSED ELEVATION
PROFILE TO MATCH EXISTING HOPPER

W4 W5

W6

NORTH MEADOW CENTERPROPOSED WINDOWS W4,W5,& W6

*ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE V.I.F.
*TRANSLUCENT FILM APPLIED ON INTERIOR OF 

GLAZING AT RESTROOMS AND LOCKERS



NORTH MEADOW CENTER

SITEWORK FOR PARK OPERATIONS   



NORTH MEADOW CENTERCURRENT AERIAL VIEW



NORTH MEADOW CENTERPARK OPERATIONS VEHICLES



NORTH MEADOW
BALL FIELDS

97TH ST TRANSVERSE

NORTH MEADOW
BALL FIELDS

CART 
CHARGING

OPERATIONS
STORAGE
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TO WEST 
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TO 97TH ST 
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TO 102ND ST 
CROSSING

NORTH MEADOW CENTEREXISTING SITE PLAN NTS
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NORTH MEADOW CENTERCURRENT PARK OPERATIONS STORAGE

4
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NORTH MEADOW CENTERCART CHARGING 
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NORTH MEADOW CENTERPARK OPERATIONS STORAGE



NORTH MEADOW CENTEROIL TANK ACCESS AND STORAGE
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NORTH MEADOW CENTEREXISTING VIEW OF NORTHWEST CORNER



NORTH MEADOW CENTERPROPOSED VIEW OF NORTHWEST CORNER - PLANTED



NORTH MEADOW CENTEREXISTING VIEW - NORTHWEST PATH



NORTH MEADOW CENTERPROPOSED VIEW - NORTHWEST PATH
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NORTH MEADOW CENTERSOUTH ELEVATION

EXISTING GRADE

PROPOSED CONCRETE WALL AND CHAIN 
LINK FENCE AT CART CHARGING  AREA

PROPOSED STONE RETAINING WALL WITH 
GUARD AT TRAVELWAY TO BUILDING ENTRANCE

STAIRWELL BEYOND

EXISTING 
FACADE

EXISTING STONE 
WALL AND FENCE

EXISTING STONE 
WALL AND FENCE

EXISTING

PROPOSED
PROPOSED CONCRETE WALL AND CHAIN 
LINK FENCE AT CART CHARGING  AREA



NORTH MEADOW CENTEREAST ELEVATION

EXISTING

PROPOSED

EXISTING STONE 
WALL AND FENCE

EXISTING STONE 
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BELOW GRADE 
BOILER ROOM

EXISTING GRADE
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PROPOSED STONE 
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CLEARANCE REQUIRED 
AT OPEN DOOR, AS PER 
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PROPOSED CONCRETE WALL AND CHAIN 
LINK FENCE AT CART CHARGING  AREA



NORTH MEADOW CENTEREXISTING SOUTHEAST CORNER



NORTH MEADOW CENTERPROPOSED SOUTHEAST CORNER



NORTH MEADOW CENTERPROPOSED SOUTHEAST CORNER



NORTH MEADOW CENTERVIEW TO SOUTHEAST CORNER



NORTH MEADOW CENTERPROPOSED VIEW TO SOUTHEAST CORNER
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